
®

Racing News | Fast Form | Predictor
赛马新闻  -  速览列表  -  赛事分析以及贴士 www.irace.com.sg

SATURDAY
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RACE  1	 12:15 PM	 (A$1,000,000)	 Ellerslie	 --   2400m
1	 115832	 Just As Sharp	 57	 [	16]	 R T Elliot	 13.6%	 Team Rogerson	 8.9%
2	 75114	 Ascend The Throne	 57	 [	10]	 O P Bosson	 23.5%	 Walker/Bergerson	17.9%
3	 11423	 Interlinked	 57	 [	 6]	 S R Weatherley	 12.9%	 Busuttin/Young	 12.9%
4	 525801	 Solidify	 57	 [	15]	 J Riddell	 10.6%	 Team Rogerson	 8.9%
5	 52110	 Renegade Rebel	 57	 [	 2]	 M Cameron	 8.2%	 C W Cole	 11.8%
6	 71325	 Mosinvader	 57	 [	 4]	 W B Kennedy	 16.6%	 O’Sullivan/Scott	 14.1%
7	 115480	 Antrim Coast	 57	 [	 1]	 P Graberg	 5.3%	 S B Marsh	 10.5%
8	 129500	 Sinhaman	 57	 [	14]	 K Asano	 10.7%	 S B Marsh	 10.5%
9	 243430	 What You Wish For	 57	 [	 5]	 Joe Doyle	 10.7%	 Walker/Bergerson	17.9%
10	 31256	 High Country	 57	 [	12]	 M J Mc Nab	 18.6%	 A Pike	 15.6%
11	 160368	 Monday Melody	 57	 [	11]	 M Hashizume	 8.1%	 O’Sullivan/Scott	 14.1%
12	 414570	 City Gold Ready	 57	 [	 8]	 L Satherley	 4.2%	 A Pike	 15.6%
13	 517490	 Perfectmanz	 57	 [	17]	 K A Myers	 7.4%	 S C Phelan	 12.0%
14	 4821	 First Innings	 57	 [	 7]	 Billy Jacobson	 10.0%	 A Forsman	 11.7%
15	 6716	 Tranzed	 57	 [	13]	 K Hercock	 8.5%	 J R Wheeler	 7.7%
16	 40310	 Anaroa	 57	 [	 3]	 Ms L Allpress	 12.5%	 Lowry/Zydenbos	 10.8%
17	 102111	 Orchestral	 55	 [	 9]	 C Grylls	 13.0%	 James/Wellwood	 15.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ELLERSLIE 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 1	 Just As Sharp

	 17	Orchestral
	 3	 Interlinked
	 14	First Innings

17	Orchestral	 100%
5	 Renegade Rebel	 100%
1	 Just As Sharp	 50%
10	High Country	 33%
3	 Interlinked	 33%

Race Preview: Just As Sharp Checked into a solid second over 2000m and can go one place better. 
Orchestral Has been on a winning streak of three and looks one of the better. Interlinked Produced 
an improved effort last start and must be respected. First Innings Last start winner who remains in 
great form and can score a double. Mosinvader Has shown ability and can be placed at value.

RACE  2	 12:33 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Eagle Farm	 --   1400m
1	 020353	 Rejoiced	 61.5	 [	 3]	 T Fenlon (3)	 11.4%	 P W Webster	 18.6%
2	 411541	 Hard Reyva	 60	 [	11]	 R Dolan	 10.5%	 S Kendrick	 16.1%
3	 559861	 Patton	 59	 [	 6]	 R Maloney	 18.2%	 Jack Bruce	 14.6%
4	 134778	 Siren Rock	 59	 [	 8]	 C Graham (1.5)	 10.7%	 O’Dea/Hoysted	 15.6%
5	 513031	 Centrestone	 58	 [	 4]	 J Orman	 21.0%	 C Waller	 12.3%
6	 539766	 Renouf	 58	 [	 2]	 S Cormack	 9.8%	 P P Jenkins	 6.7%
7	 204822	 African Daisy	 57	 [	 9]	 B Wheeler (2)	 14.6%	 A Neasham	 15.1%
8	 104206	 Winston Smurfhill	 57	 [	 7]	 Ms N Beriman	 6.6%	 Ms N Mccall	 12.5%
9	 696713	 Hellavadancer	 56	 [	10]	 A Mallyon	 14.1%	 K Lees	 14.3%
10	 703179	 Texas	 56	 [	 5]	 J Bayliss	 10.7%	 B J Smith	 8.3%
11	 131239	 Naval Trader	 55	 [	 1]	 B Thornton	 8.3%	 O’Dea/Hoysted	 15.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 EAGLE FARM 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Centrestone

	 3	 Patton
	 7	 African Daisy
	 1	 Rejoiced

5	 Centrestone	 100%
11	Naval Trader	 67%
7	 African Daisy	 67%
9	 Hellavadancer	 53%
1	 Rejoiced	 40%

11	Naval Trader	 75%
5	 Centrestone	 58%
1	 Rejoiced	 57%
4	 Siren Rock	 55%
8	 Winston Smurfhill	 55%

4	 Siren Rock	 1:21.97
7	 African Daisy	 1:22.15
5	 Centrestone	 1:22.36
10	Texas	 1:22.76
9	 Hellavadancer	 1:22.94

Race Preview: Centrestone Reeled in leaders late to salute at Randwick-Kensington last time 
out. Decent alley. Looks perfectly placed this company. Patton Powered home to get the money at 
Doomben last start. Backmarker. Will be hard to hold out. African Daisy Freshened. Ready to win. 
Worked home solidly to place at short odds here at latest. Can play a key role. Rejoiced Turned in 
an improved performance here last outing. Proven performer over this trip. Good draw. Among the 
dangers. Hellavadancer Found line well to place at Doomben last time out. Has raced well this track 
previously. Can measure up again if she has some luck from tricky draw.

RACE  3	 12:51 PM	 (A$80,000)	 Ellerslie	 --   1600m
1	 922132	 Hasstobeawinner	 60	 [	13]	 Joe Doyle	 10.7%	 James/Wellwood	 15.5%
2	 787709	 Kungfumaster Panda	 60	 [	 3]	 R T Elliot	 13.6%	 D R Wiles	 2.9%
3	 602170	 Cimarron	 59.5	 [	 5]	 J Riddell	 10.6%	 Ms J K Mahoney	 4.0%
4	 174672	 Tobias	 59.5	 [	12]	 K A Myers	 7.4%	 A J Dravitzki	 4.4%
5	 013380	 Kenobi	 58.5	 [	10]	 M Cameron	 8.2%	 F & L Cornege	 10.9%
6	 643491	 Son Of Sun	 58.5	 [	 6]	 K Asano	 10.7%	 Wallace/Cooksley	10.7%
7	 6109	 Switowski	 57.5	 [	 9]	 M J Mc Nab	 18.6%	 A Pike	 15.6%
8	 41056	 Bella Waters	 57	 [	11]	 W B Kennedy	 16.6%	 M & K Murdoch	 7.4%
9	 191055	 Composure	 57	 [	 8]	 S R Weatherley	 12.9%	 B J Harvey	 6.3%
10	 395132	 Good Spot	 57	 [	 2]	 L Satherley	 4.2%	 A C Forbes	 5.9%
11	 724166	 Final Purchase	 56.5	 [	 7]	 Billy Jacobson	 10.0%	 A J Smith	 3.8%
12	 935166	 Jivetalkin	 56.5	 [	 1]	 M Hashizume	 8.1%	 Team Rogerson	 8.9%
13	 680006	 Mrs Big	 56.5	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 K M Dell	 0.0%
14	 584855	 Marcella	 54	 [	 4]	 T Mitchell (2)	 13.8%	 C R Isdale	 7.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ELLERSLIE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Hasstobeawinner

	 10	Good Spot
	 4	 Tobias
	 6	 Son Of Sun

10	Good Spot	 67% 3	 Cimarron	 52%
10	Good Spot	 50%
7	 Switowski	 50%
1	 Hasstobeawinner	 50%
11	Final Purchase	 42%

2	 Kungfumaster Panda	1:34.84
3	 Cimarron	 1:36.06
11	Final Purchase	 1:36.06
1	 Hasstobeawinner	 1:36.15
5	 Kenobi	 1:36.84

Race Preview: Hasstobeawinner Was narrowly beaten last start, remains in great form and can 
make amends. Good Spot Has been racing in great form and looks one of the major players. Tobias 
Caught the eye with a solid performance last start and commands respect. Son Of Sun Won well 
last start and is looking for a double here. Bella Waters Was not beaten far last time out and could 
surprise at odds.

RACE  4	 1:08 PM	 (A$50,000)	 Eagle Farm	 --   1400m
1	 976692	 Quarantine Dreams	 61.5	 [	 9]	 B Wheeler (2)	 14.6%	 K Lees	 14.3%
2	 385192	 Drialle	 58	 [	20]	 M Rodd	 14.0%	 B Lockwood	 18.6%
3	 338712	 Quothquan	 58	 [	18]	 J Molloy (3)	 10.3%	 J Dann	 6.7%
4	 312	 Transatlantic	 58	 [	13]	 J Orman	 21.0%	 T J Gollan	 19.4%
5	 451422	 Mister Jonno	 57.5	 [	14]	 D Thornton	 13.8%	 A Neasham	 15.1%
6	 422166	 Dark Tangent	 57	 [	 3]	 K W-Taylor	 10.7%	 B Lockwood	 18.6%
7	 222016	 Seventies Hit	 56.5	 [	 7]	 B Thornton	 8.3%	 Ms A Plumb	 13.0%
8	 724272	 Victoria Roc	 56.5	 [	 2]	 M Potgieter (3)	 5.9%	 B J Smith	 8.3%
9	 333227	 Miliarense	 56	 [	 1]	 S Collett	 6.6%	 B Wakefield	 6.5%
10	 054434	 Petersham	 56	 [	10]	 R Maloney	 18.2%	 T J Gollan	 19.4%
11	 235621	 Prado	 56	 [	19]	 K H Zechner	 7.2%	 D Murphy	 7.6%
12	 026551	 Deferential	 55.5	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 J W Healy	 11.7%
13	 02241	 More Love	 55	 [	11]	 Ms R Jamieson	 6.9%	 Jeff Dunn	 7.1%
14	 693261	 Unleash	 54	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 C & K Geran	 16.7%
15	 045004	 Reel Wild	 54	 [	 4]	 J Bayliss	 10.7%	 Ms G Heinrich	 4.5%
16	 431	 True Fairy	 54	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 D Chujo	 4.7%
17	 537413	 Who Ordered Dafish	 54	 [	 5]	 C Graham (1.5)	 10.7%	 K Kemp	 10.9%
18	 430883	 Sir Leonidas	 54.5	 [	 8]	 R Dolan	 10.5%	 P & W Hulbert	 5.4%
19	 369464	 In Barcelona	 54	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 R Heathcote	 14.1%
20	 329660	 Bringme	 54	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 B Azel	 3.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 EAGLE FARM 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	4	 Transatlantic

	 10	Petersham
	 1	 Quarantine Dreams
	 5	 Mister Jonno

2	 Drialle	 67%
1	 Quarantine Dreams	 67%
6	 Dark Tangent	 33%
18	Sir Leonidas	 33%
8	 Victoria Roc	 22%

13	More Love	 100%
4	 Transatlantic	 83%
8	 Victoria Roc	 67%
6	 Dark Tangent	 67%
11	Prado	 56%

5	 Mister Jonno	 1:22.39
15	Reel Wild	 1:23.44
7	 Seventies Hit	 1:23.53
2	 Drialle	 1:23.92
10	Petersham	 1:24.19

Race Preview: Transatlantic Resuming. Wasn’t far away in Maiden company at Doomben 
first-up last campaign. In the mix. Petersham Knocking on the door. Battled on fairly here at 
latest. Include among the better chances. Quarantine Dreams Backed off the map and almost 
landed plunge here last time. Up in distance now. Among the dangers. Mister Jonno Returning 
from let-up. Formerly with Tom Dabernig. Stuck to task at Warrnambool. Consider. Quothquan 
Motored late to just miss at Doomben last start. Likely to drift back from wide gate. Will be hard 
to hold out.

RACE  5	 1:24 PM	 (A$28,000)	 Gold Coast	 --   1540m
1	 518415	 Metal Rock	 61.5	 [	 9]	 A Thompson	 7.2%	 Ms A Willick	 6.3%
2	 444421	 Skater	 60.5	 [	 3]	 J Franklin (2)	 16.5%	 C & K Geran	 16.7%
3	 954195	 Thornycroft	 60.5	 [	10]	 N Callow	 29.5%	 Ms M Labahn	 13.3%
4	 716156	 Decarbonise	 60	 [	 1]	 J G-Chester	 19.6%	 J A Gilmore	 10.3%
5	 954112	 Bie’res	 59.5	 [	 4]	 Emily Lang (1.5)	 18.5%	 W P Nugent	 5.9%
6	 5331	 Singular	 59	 [	 8]	 J Williams (1.5)	 16.2%	 D Freedman	 16.3%
7	 437857	 Fat Fingers	 58.5	 [	 5]	 S Champkin (2)	 10.0%	 Allan Chau	 10.0%
8	 821646	 Jimmy Neutron	 58.5	 [	 2]	 C Waddell (2)	 4.8%	 Jeff Dunn	 7.1%
9	 633591	 Italian Award	 58	 [	 6]	 M Cahill	 10.8%	 M Wilson	 11.2%
10	 3100	 The Boi	 58	 [	 7]	 D Peisley	 9.4%	 Jason Patton	 14.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GOLD COAST 	 1540M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1540M
	 5	 Bie’res

	 6	 Singular
	 2	 Skater
	 9	 Italian Award

3	 Thornycroft	 100%
5	 Bie’res	 100%
6	 Singular	 100%
9	 Italian Award	 42%
8	 Jimmy Neutron	 29%

5	 Bie’res	 100%
3	 Thornycroft	 100%
6	 Singular	 100%
9	 Italian Award	 33%
1	 Metal Rock	 25%

8	 Jimmy Neutron	 1:33.34
1	 Metal Rock	 1:33.98
5	 Bie’res	 1:34.04
9	 Italian Award	 1:34.47
6	 Singular	 1:35.19

Race Preview: Bie’res Prominent and showed plenty of fight at Toowoomba last outing. Normally 
races well at this distance. Drawn to receive every chance. Take beating. Singular Commanding 
all-the-way winner in similar company here last outing. Front-running. Major player. Skater Led and 
just lasted at Toowoomba last time out. Well placed from the perfect draw. Strong claims. Italian 
Award On a quick back-up. Quickened smartly to score here last start. Can play a role. Jimmy 
Neutron On a quick back-up. Just battled home in similar class here last time out. Has the job 
ahead.

RACE  6	 1:47 PM	 (A$75,000)	 Eagle Farm	 --   1200m
1	 539766	 Renouf	 62	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 P P Jenkins	 6.7%
2	 721273	 Princess Tenko	 61.5	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 C Taylor	 27.3%
3	 663492	 Magnus Bellagio	 61	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 G A Thornton	 10.4%
4	 522216	 Royal Exit	 61	 [	20]	 --	 --%	 R Beaton	 18.2%
5	 065708	 Treporti	 61	 [	 7]	 J Molloy (3)	 10.3%	 H Richardson	 13.9%
6	 230106	 Bowrider	 60.5	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 Jay Bellamy	 12.3%
7	 162751	 Deep Blast	 60	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 A Campton	 15.4%
8	 515236	 Evocator	 60	 [	 2]	 T Fenlon (3)	 11.4%	 B Lockwood	 18.6%
9	 465522	 Orlabent	 60	 [	 8]	 J Orman	 21.0%	 K Lees	 14.3%
10	 851916	 Starry Eyes	 60	 [	 3]	 R Dolan	 10.5%	 C Anderson	 16.2%
11	 787439	 Oakfield Duke	 59.5	 [	11]	 A Mallyon	 14.1%	 K Lees	 14.3%
12	 012049	 Maximum Vortex	 59	 [	 9]	 C Graham (1.5)	 10.7%	 Ethan Ensby	 14.4%
13	 513221	 Strapparsi	 59	 [	13]	 B Wheeler (2)	 14.6%	 K Lees	 14.3%
14	 513258	 Campai	 57.5	 [	15]	 Y Lewis (3)	 9.4%	 S J Morrisey	 11.5%
15	 833755	 Baristasista	 56.5	 [	 6]	 A Jones	 13.4%	 R G Lipp	 8.2%
16	 762236	 Carribean King	 58	 [	10]	 B Loy	 17.2%	 M Dunn	 18.8%
17	 420442	 What A Sham	 55	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 9.8%	 P P Jenkins	 6.7%
18	 015211	 Dune And Dusted	 57	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 P J Cunningham	 9.3%
19	 61353	 Banana Slide	 54	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 D Vandyke	 17.0%
20	 026551	 Deferential	 53.5	 [	 1]	 D Thornton	 13.8%	 J W Healy	 11.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 EAGLE FARM 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 Treporti

	 12	Maximum Vortex
	 3	 Magnus Bellagio
	 13	Strapparsi

4	 Royal Exit	 67%
13	Strapparsi	 67%
2	 Princess Tenko	 47%
8	 Evocator	 42%
12	Maximum Vortex	 33%

2	 Princess Tenko	 87%
13	Strapparsi	 83%
8	 Evocator	 78%
18	Dune And Dusted	 67%
12	Maximum Vortex	 50%

2	 Princess Tenko	 1:07.73
3	 Magnus Bellagio	 1:08.68
19	Banana Slide	 1:09.76
5	 Treporti	 1:09.89
1	 Renouf	 1:09.99

Race Preview: Treporti Never likely at Doomben at latest. Had been trialling well in Toowoomba be-
fore that. Worth another chance. Maximum Vortex Freshened. Was safely held here first-up. Not fan-
cied. Magnus Bellagio Freshened. Failed to threaten in initial campaign but indicated improvement 
at first run back. Has had success second-up. One of the major players. Strapparsi Gritty on-pace 
victory at Doomben last outing. Among the dangers. Carribean King Just behind the placegetters at 
Doomben last outing. Place preferred.

PERTH
ELLERSLIE-NZ/ EAGLE FARM/ GOLD COAST

Disclaimer: While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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RACE  7	 2:04 PM	 (A$30,000)	 Gold Coast	 --   1100m
1	 2	 Serapus	 60	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 C J White	 9.1%
2	 4572	 Decisively	 57	 [	 1]	 E Chaves	 16.5%	 C Waller	 12.3%
3	 0	 Suzi Quatrose	 56	 [	 3]	 M Hellyer	 8.6%	 P L Shailer	 14.2%
4	 4097	 Southampton Dock	 55.5	 [	 4]	 J Williams (1.5)	 16.2%	 Jason Patton	 14.9%
5	 60905	 Captain Artie	 55	 [	 2]	 Emily Lang (1.5)	 18.5%	 Josh Sweeney	 17.6%
6	 865244	 Energized	 55	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 Ryan Tyrell	 3.7%
7	 602283	 Minto’s Power	 55	 [	 7]	 M Palmer	 5.8%	 Ms K Loy	 6.3%
8	 728680	 Born To Be Alive	 54	 [	11]	 A Spinks	 5.3%	 Allan Chau	 10.0%
9	 046066	 Exceed To Ambition	 54	 [	 9]	 A Thompson	 7.2%	 M Wilson	 11.2%
10	 776094	 Northwood Poppet	 54	 [	 6]	 N Masuda	 6.1%	 B Robinson	 5.0%
11	 426575	 Spressi	 54	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 P Sexton	 4.2%
12	 557778	 Stilettos	 54	 [	 5]	 M Cahill	 10.8%	 M Wilson	 11.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GOLD COAST 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 2	 Decisively

	 1	 Serapus
	 3	 Suzi Quatrose
	 4	 Southampton Dock

2	 Decisively	 67%
7	 Minto’s Power	 50%

7	 Minto’s Power	 40%
2	 Decisively	 33%
6	 Energized	 13%
9	 Exceed To Ambition	 7%

10	Northwood Poppet	 1:05.30
7	 Minto’s Power	 1:05.37
2	 Decisively	 1:05.61
6	 Energized	 1:06.09
9	 Exceed To Ambition	1:06.64

Race Preview: Decisively Shown some promise. Improved showing here last start. Nice gate. Take 
beating. Serapus Freshened. Led and only nailed late last outing. 2kg claimer engaged. Right in this. 
Suzi Quatrose Resuming. Consider. Southampton Dock Resuming. Previously trained by Simon 
Zahra. Good draw. Capable of measuring up at local debut. Minto’s Power Improved showing here 
last outing. Front-running type. In the mix.

RACE  8	 2:27 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Eagle Farm	 --   1200m
1	 111152	 Hard To Say	 60	 [	10]	 J Orman	 21.0%	 J C Deamer	 16.4%
2	 116898	 Ned’s Gully	 60	 [	 7]	 J Molloy (3)	 10.3%	 P J Wallace	 19.3%
3	 076807	 Sir Warwick	 60	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 J Capewell	 6.7%
4	 663492	 Magnus Bellagio	 58.5	 [	 9]	 B Thornton	 8.3%	 G A Thornton	 10.4%
5	 802971	 Millane	 58.5	 [	 3]	 R Maloney	 18.2%	 T J Gollan	 19.4%
6	 274324	 Crazy Train	 58	 [	12]	 B Loy	 17.2%	 M Dunn	 18.8%
7	 652348	 Our Magnus	 57	 [	 1]	 M Rodd	 14.0%	 C & K Geran	 16.7%
8	 313427	 Prime Asset	 57	 [	 8]	 J Bayliss	 10.7%	 Ms G Heinrich	 4.5%
9	 331472	 Mahbaby	 56.5	 [	 2]	 K W-Taylor	 10.7%	 C & K Geran	 16.7%
10	 332287	 Kanazawa	 55.5	 [	 6]	 C Graham (1.5)	 10.7%	 O’Dea/Hoysted	 15.6%
11	 112095	 Jayanthi	 55	 [	 4]	 D Thornton	 13.8%	 O’Dea/Hoysted	 15.6%
12	 112121	 Outlawed	 55	 [	11]	 R Dolan	 10.5%	 R Heathcote	 14.1%
13	 721273	 Princess Tenko	 55	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 16.5%	 C Taylor	 27.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 EAGLE FARM 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 11	 Jayanthi

	 5	 Millane
	 9	 Mahbaby
	 12	Outlawed

12	Outlawed	 83%
5	 Millane	 83%
11	Jayanthi	 67%
1	 Hard To Say	 50%
13	Princess Tenko	 47%

13	Princess Tenko	 87%
12	Outlawed	 79%
11	Jayanthi	 52%
9	 Mahbaby	 52%
6	 Crazy Train	 42%

9	 Mahbaby	 1:07.59
13	Princess Tenko	 1:07.73
4	 Magnus Bellagio	 1:08.68
1	 Hard To Say	 1:09.06
10	Kanazawa	 1:09.14

Race Preview: Jayanthi Battled away okay at Doomben at latest. Drawn favourably. Consider. Mil-
lane Reeled in leaders late to salute here first-up. Fitter. Drawn well. Rates highly. Mahbaby Turned 
in an improved performance at Doomben last outing. Nice gate. Strong claims. Outlawed First-up. 
Needs luck from out there. Place preferred. Crazy Train Form sound. Just behind the placegetters at 
Doomben last outing. Consider.

RACE  9	 2:45 PM	 (A$28,000)	 Gold Coast	 --   1050m
1	 123292	 My Dog Diesel	 62	 [	 6]	 S Champkin (2)	 10.0%	 Allan Chau	 10.0%
2	 121	 Freeland	 60.5	 [	 7]	 J Williams (1.5)	 16.2%	 A Campton	 15.4%
3	 684296	 All The Shops	 60	 [	 1]	 P Hammersley	 16.2%	 Josh Sweeney	 17.6%
4	 155129	 Fifty Carats	 60	 [	 3]	 J Franklin (2)	 16.5%	 K Goldman	 11.9%
5	 1	 Fullham	 60	 [	 8]	 N Callow	 29.5%	 A Edmonds	 20.0%
6	 516	 Just Looking	 59.5	 [	 2]	 Emily Lang (1.5)	 18.5%	 B Dais	 5.2%
7	 213393	 Marleedoone	 59	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 A Campton	 15.4%
8	 536367	 Molly Golightly	 57.5	 [	 5]	 A Thompson	 7.2%	 S Hardy	 0.0%
9	 420635	 Grandeur Rose	 56	 [	10]	 M Castle (1.5)	 4.8%	 G M Hay	 3.8%
10	 650008	 Namid	 54	 [	 9]	 M Palmer	 5.8%	 V Venkaya	 4.3%
11	 877467	 Zumaia	 54	 [	 4]	 G Goomany	 8.0%	 B Ahrens	 3.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GOLD COAST 	 1050M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1050M
	 2	 Freeland

	 1	 My Dog Diesel
	 5	 Fullham
	 4	 Fifty Carats

5	 Fullham	 100%
2	 Freeland	 100%
7	 Marleedoone	 67%
1	 My Dog Diesel	 63%
9	 Grandeur Rose	 25%

5	 Fullham	 100%
6	 Just Looking	 100%
2	 Freeland	 89%
1	 My Dog Diesel	 73%
7	 Marleedoone	 50%

7	 Marleedoone	 1:00.84
5	 Fullham	 1:00.96
2	 Freeland	 1:01.05
1	 My Dog Diesel	 1:01.13
6	 Just Looking	 1:01.64

Race Preview: Freeland Prominent and fought on determinedly to win last start. Pacy. One of the 
major players. My Dog Diesel Improved showing here first-up. Strips fitter. Proven this track/distance. 
Can play a key role. Fullham Resuming. Showed encouraging signs at first outing. Among the main 
chances. Fifty Carats Freshened. Formerly with Tash Burleigh. Far from disgraced at Wagga at 
latest. Good gate. Can play a role. Just Looking Freshened. Couldn’t show a turn of foot this level at 
Eagle Farm first-up. Drawn favourably. Back to provincial level. Not out of this.

RACE 10	 3:08 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Eagle Farm	 --   1400m
1	 962318	 Trifling	 60	 [	11]	 Y Lewis (3)	 9.4%	 Ms H Page	 5.6%
2	 363311	 Sharp Dazzler	 55.5	 [	 9]	 C Graham (1.5)	 10.7%	 T & M Sears	 14.0%
3	 410294	 Hyde Park	 54	 [	 5]	 J Byrne	 6.0%	 Ryan Tyrell	 3.7%
4	 364216	 Lissaro	 54	 [	 8]	 Ms R Jamieson	 6.9%	 H J Norman	 9.5%
5	 4823	 Meat Pie Artie	 54	 [	 7]	 J Bayliss	 10.7%	 R Heathcote	 14.1%
6	 131	 Three Gongs	 54	 [	 6]	 B Wheeler (2)	 14.6%	 A Neasham	 15.1%
7	 525623	 Westoak	 54	 [	 1]	 T Marshall	 5.1%	 S Dwyer Jnr	 0.0%
8	 19	 Magic Island	 53.5	 [	13]	 K W-Taylor	 10.7%	 R Heathcote	 14.1%
9	 7113	 Miss Sha Blue	 53	 [	 3]	 D Thornton	 13.8%	 G A Thornton	 10.4%
10	 107374	 Crimson Warning	 52	 [	12]	 M Du Plessis	 8.8%	 Nicholas Beck	 10.9%
11	 21	 Grand Meteor	 52	 [	10]	 A Jones	 13.4%	 T J Gollan	 19.4%
12	 5245	 You Kay Squeeze	 52	 [	 2]	 S Collett	 6.6%	 D Forster	 10.0%
13	 2286	 Zin Zan Ready	 52	 [	 4]	 R Dolan	 10.5%	 D Forster	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 EAGLE FARM 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Three Gongs

	 11	Grand Meteor
	 8	 Magic Island
	 2	 Sharp Dazzler

2	 Sharp Dazzler	 100%
10	Crimson Warning	 67%
11	Grand Meteor	 67%
8	 Magic Island	 50%
5	 Meat Pie Artie	 50%

6	 Three Gongs	 100%
5	 Meat Pie Artie	 67%
3	 Hyde Park	 50%
2	 Sharp Dazzler	 44%
10	Crimson Warning	 33%

1	 Trifling	 1:21.68
4	 Lissaro	 1:23.40
6	 Three Gongs	 1:23.49
12	You Kay Squeeze	 1:24.12
2	 Sharp Dazzler	 1:24.17

Race Preview: Three Gongs Freshened. Gritty on-pace victory at Gatton last outing. Consider. 
Grand Meteor Led and kept on to score convincingly in much easier grade at Doomben last outing. 
Up in distance now. Respect. Magic Island Just battled home this level here last start. Needs luck 
from out there. Improvement required. Sharp Dazzler Shooting for hat-trick. Races well on this track. 
Take beating. Meat Pie Artie Stalked pace and kept on okay to place here last time out. Has blinkers 
on first time. Respect.

RACE 11	 3:47 PM	 (A$75,000)	 Eagle Farm	 --   1600m
1	 204822	 African Daisy	 62	 [	13]	 B Wheeler (2)	 14.6%	 A Neasham	 15.1%
2	 113105	 Hadouken	 60	 [	 8]	 J Molloy (3)	 10.3%	 Peter Robl	 18.6%
3	 267152	 Schmoozer	 60	 [	10]	 M Potgieter (3)	 5.9%	 S P Tregea	 27.8%
4	 531271	 Seneschal	 59.5	 [	 7]	 R Dolan	 10.5%	 S Kendrick	 16.1%
5	 639926	 Five Crowns	 59	 [	 5]	 A Mallyon	 14.1%	 K Lees	 14.3%
6	 714122	 Bella Tivaci	 58.5	 [	 3]	 D Mc Gillivray (3)	 10.6%	 B J Smith	 8.3%
7	 915596	 Aldeenaary	 58	 [	15]	 J Orman	 21.0%	 C Waller	 12.3%
8	 765643	 Kinetic	 57.5	 [	11]	 A Jones	 13.4%	 T J Gollan	 19.4%
9	 412231	 Ocean Zar	 57.5	 [	12]	 B Thornton	 8.3%	 O’Dea/Hoysted	 15.6%
10	 294650	 Northern Decree	 57	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 R Heathcote	 14.1%
11	 916233	 Russian Mystic	 57	 [	 1]	 K W-Taylor	 10.7%	 B Lockwood	 18.6%
12	 132557	 All’s Fair	 56	 [	 2]	 Ms R Jamieson	 6.9%	 Ben Hull	 11.5%
13	 397372	 Nippa’s Nightcap	 56	 [	 6]	 C Graham (1.5)	 10.7%	 K Schweida	 12.7%
14	 037363	 Lady Le Da	 55.5	 [	 9]	 J Byrne	 6.0%	 P P Jenkins	 6.7%
15	 164314	 Smooth Torque	 55.5	 [	14]	 R Maloney	 18.2%	 M Dunn	 18.8%
16	 647641	 Thesecondatportsea	 55.5	 [	 4]	 D Thornton	 13.8%	 Jack Bruce	 14.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 EAGLE FARM 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Ocean Zar

	 11	Russian Mystic
	 15	Smooth Torque
	 4	 Seneschal

4	 Seneschal	 100%
9	 Ocean Zar	 83%
2	 Hadouken	 67%
1	 African Daisy	 67%
8	 Kinetic	 44%

9	 Ocean Zar	 67%
13	Nippa’s Nightcap	 50%
2	 Hadouken	 40%
14	Lady Le Da	 33%
12	All’s Fair	 33%

1	 African Daisy	 1:35.83
7	 Aldeenaary	 1:36.25
6	 Bella Tivaci	 1:36.26
5	 Five Crowns	 1:36.52
10	Northern Decree	 1:36.58

Race Preview: Ocean Zar Freshened. Showed a good turn of foot to score convincingly here last 
outing. Excels on this course. Take beating. Russian Mystic Form solid. Found line well to place at 
Doomben at latest. Up in distance now. Good gate. Among the dangers. Smooth Torque Just behind 
the placegetters at Doomben last outing. Maloney booking helps offset awkward draw. Consider. 
Seneschal Quickened smartly to score here last outing. Worth some thought. Schmoozer On pace 
but outgunned late here last outing. One for exotics.

PERTH
ELLERSLIE-NZ/ EAGLE FARM/ GOLD COAST

Disclaimer: While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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第  1 场	 12:15 PM	 (1,000,000澳元)	 					   爱沙妮	 -- 2400公尺
1	 115832	精明小子	 Just As Sharp	 57	 [	16]	 伊略特	 13.6%	 罗氏团队	 8.9%
2	 75114	王者	 Ascend The Throne	 57	 [	10]	 宝逊	 23.5%	 贝格森	 17.9%
3	 11423	相通	 Interlinked	 57	 [	 6]	 韦特利	 12.9%	 布树庭	 12.9%
4	 525801	索利迪菲	Solidify	 57	 [	15]	 韦德尧	 10.6%	 罗氏团队	 8.9%
5	 52110	反叛家伙	Renegade Rebel	 57	 [	 2]	 甘铭辉	 8.2%	 高尔	 11.8%
6	 71325	默斯战士	Mosinvader	 57	 [	 4]	 肯内迪	 16.6%	 苏利云	 14.1%
7	 115480	安特里堤	Antrim Coast	 57	 [	 1]	 格拉博	 5.3%	 马晏殊	 10.5%
8	 129500	辛哈曼	 Sinhaman	 57	 [	14]	 浅野	 10.7%	 马晏殊	 10.5%
9	 243430	生日愿望	What You Wish For	 57	 [	 5]	 杜佐尔	 10.7%	 贝格森	 17.9%
10	 31256	高尚国家	High Country	 57	 [	12]	 麦纳	 18.6%	 博巴克	 15.6%
11	 160368	周一乐曲	Monday Melody	 57	 [	11]	 哈思米	 8.1%	 苏利云	 14.1%
12	 414570	城市金库	City Gold Ready	 57	 [	 8]	 萨德里	 4.2%	 博巴克	 15.6%
13	 517490	完美型男	Perfectmanz	 57	 [	17]	 麦嘉莉	 7.4%	 非岚	 12.0%
14	 4821	伊宁第一	First Innings	 57	 [	 7]	 捷克森	 10.0%	 方世民	 11.7%
15	 6716	特蓝泽德	Tranzed	 57	 [	13]	 郭赫尔	 8.5%	 韦乐	 7.7%
16	 40310	安纳若雅	Anaroa	 57	 [	 3]	 文佩丽	 12.5%	 罗利登博	10.8%
17	 102111	管弦乐队	Orchestral	 55	 [	 9]	 纪斯	 13.0%	 詹姆士	 15.5%
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佳选 	 爱沙妮 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 1	 精明小子

	 17	管弦乐队

	 3	 相通

	 14	伊宁第一

17	管弦乐队	 100%

5	反叛家伙	 100%

1	精明小子	 50%

10	高尚国家	 33%

3	相通	 33%

赛事预览: 精明小子 上赛在 爱沙妮 于 2100m路程跑得亚军时的表现惹人好感，今有望赢得江山。 

管弦乐队 近来三仗连续过关，其状态巅峰，再胜不奇。 相通 上役于 2100m的 爱沙妮 跑道争得季

军时的表现可取，当时驮 57.0公斤，今值得留意。 伊宁第一 上役夺标其佳态仍持，可连续过关。 

默斯战士 5/15 上赛于 2100m路程的 爱沙妮 跑道，赛期为2024年二月。

第  2 场	 12:33 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   鹰园	 -- 1400公尺
1	 020353	喜滋滋	 Rejoiced	 61.5	 [	 3]	 费尼安(3)	 11.4%	 韦斯特	 18.6%
2	 411541	雷瓦	 Hard Reyva	 60	 [	11]	 道能	 10.5%	 简定基	 16.1%
3	 559861	帕特敦	 Patton	 59	 [	 6]	 莫隆利	 18.2%	 布鲁希	 14.6%
4	 134778	石头秘密	Siren Rock	 59	 [	 8]	 葛汉姆(1.5)	10.7%	 霍斯德	 15.6%
5	 513031	岩石广场	Centrestone	 58	 [	 4]	 奥曼	 21.0%	 华礼纳	 12.3%
6	 539766	雷诺弗	 Renouf	 58	 [	 2]	 科马克	 9.8%	 詹金斯	 6.7%
7	 204822	非洲花儿	African Daisy	 57	 [	 9]	 威乐尔(2)	 14.6%	 尼安宝	 15.1%
8	 104206	温斯顿山	Winston Smurfhill	 57	 [	 7]	 贝丽蔓	 6.6%	 麦塔莉	 12.5%
9	 696713	舞蹈奇迹	Hellavadancer	 56	 [	10]	 莫立严	 14.1%	 李善	 14.3%
10	 703179	孤星崛起	Texas	 56	 [	 5]	 贝利斯	 10.7%	 史密夫	 8.3%
11	 131239	海军贸易	Naval Trader	 55	 [	 1]	 包里斯	 8.3%	 霍斯德	 15.6%
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佳选 	 鹰园 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	 岩石广场

	 3	 帕特敦

	 7	 非洲花儿

	 1	 喜滋滋

5	岩石广场	 100%

11	海军贸易	 67%

7	非洲花儿	 67%

9	舞蹈奇迹	 53%

1	喜滋滋	 40%

11	海军贸易	 75%

5	岩石广场	 58%

1	喜滋滋	 57%

4	石头秘密	 55%

8	温斯顿山	 55%

4	石头秘密	1:21.97

7	非洲花儿	1:22.15

5	岩石广场	1:22.36

10	孤星崛起	1:22.76

9	舞蹈奇迹	1:22.94

赛事预览: 岩石广场 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能继续横行无忌。 帕特敦 走势强劲，有一定的胜

算。 非洲花儿 上役仅以 0.20 马位在 鹰园 的 1400m 落败，可力争到底。 喜滋滋 上赛在1200m赛

程末段走势惹人好感，今具有一定的机会。 舞蹈奇迹 上役在 东奔 的 1350m路程争得季军，徘徊

于胜利边缘，难被超越。

第  3 场	 12:51 PM	 (80,000澳元)	 					   爱沙妮	 -- 1600公尺
1	 922132	冠军人选	Hasstobeawinner	 60	 [	13]	 杜佐尔	 10.7%	 詹姆士	 15.5%
2	 787709	功夫熊猫	Kungfumaster Panda	 60	 [	 3]	 伊略特	 13.6%	 魏礼斯	 2.9%
3	 602170	茨马隆	 Cimarron	 59.5	 [	 5]	 韦德尧	 10.6%	 马珍娜	 4.0%
4	 174672	托比亚斯	Tobias	 59.5	 [	12]	 麦嘉莉	 7.4%	 德拉维	 4.4%
5	 013380	克诺比	 Kenobi	 58.5	 [	10]	 甘铭辉	 8.2%	 康尼格	 10.9%
6	 643491	太阳之子	Son Of Sun	 58.5	 [	 6]	 浅野	 10.7%	 库斯莱	 10.7%
7	 6109	斯微托奇	Switowski	 57.5	 [	 9]	 麦纳	 18.6%	 博巴克	 15.6%
8	 41056	贝拉水池	Bella Waters	 57	 [	11]	 肯内迪	 16.6%	 慕多彻	 7.4%
9	 191055	泰然自若	Composure	 57	 [	 8]	 韦特利	 12.9%	 哈尔维	 6.3%
10	 395132	好地点	 Good Spot	 57	 [	 2]	 萨德里	 4.2%	 福布斯	 5.9%
11	 724166	购物车	 Final Purchase	 56.5	 [	 7]	 捷克森	 10.0%	 A史密	 3.8%
12	 935166	奇维塔金	 Jivetalkin	 56.5	 [	 1]	 哈思米	 8.1%	 罗氏团队	 8.9%
13	 680006	比格太太	Mrs Big	 56.5	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 戴尔	 0.0%
14	 584855	马尔茨拉	Marcella	 54	 [	 4]	 米彻勒(2)	 13.8%	 依达勒	 7.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

佳选 	 爱沙妮 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	 冠军人选

	 10	好地点

	 4	 托比亚斯

	 6	 太阳之子

10	好地点	 67% 3	茨马隆	 52%

10	好地点	 50%

7	斯微托奇	 50%

1	冠军人选	 50%

11	购物车	 42%

2	功夫熊猫	1:34.84

3	茨马隆	 1:36.06

11	购物车	 1:36.06

1	冠军人选	1:36.15

5	克诺比	 1:36.84

赛事预览: 冠军人选 上役表现惹人好感，以 0.30 马位落败并争得亚军，当时出战 1600m，看似胜

利在望。 好地点 上役在 爱沙妮 的 1500m路程表现优异， 今处境相当有利，三甲难脱。 托比亚斯 

上役表现标青，可以考虑。 太阳之子 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能再下一城。 贝拉水池 上赛输得不

远，列名第 6时仅以 1.60 马位落败，今可力争到底。

第  4 场	 1:08 PM	 (50,000澳元)	 					   鹰园	 -- 1400公尺
1	 976692	梦想大海	Quarantine Dreams	 61.5	 [	 9]	 威乐尔(2)	 14.6%	 李善	 14.3%
2	 385192	得利勒	 Drialle	 58	 [	20]	 罗达	 14.0%	 洛伍德	 18.6%
3	 338712	权威四方	Quothquan	 58	 [	18]	 捷克罗(3)	 10.3%	 约丹恩	 6.7%
4	 312	太平合约	Transatlantic	 58	 [	13]	 奥曼	 21.0%	 高亮能	 19.4%
5	 451422	乔诺先生	Mister Jonno	 57.5	 [	14]	 方达明	 13.8%	 尼安宝	 15.1%
6	 422166	切线	 Dark Tangent	 57	 [	 3]	 凯维森	 10.7%	 洛伍德	 18.6%
7	 222016	复古金曲	Seventies Hit	 56.5	 [	 7]	 包里斯	 8.3%	 潘安琪	 13.0%
8	 724272	维克洛克	Victoria Roc	 56.5	 [	 2]	 波特尔(3)	 5.9%	 史密夫	 8.3%
9	 333227	米利亚思	Miliarense	 56	 [	 1]	 科利特	 6.6%	 韦克菲	 6.5%
10	 054434	比特山姆	Petersham	 56	 [	10]	 莫隆利	 18.2%	 高亮能	 19.4%
11	 235621	普莱多	 Prado	 56	 [	19]	 泽赤纳	 7.2%	 黛墨菲	 7.6%
12	 026551	星运伯爵	Deferential	 55.5	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 赫力	 11.7%
13	 02241	爱心满满	More Love	 55	 [	11]	 杰丽琦	 6.9%	 丹杰夫	 7.1%
14	 693261	放飞自我	Unleash	 54	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 柯格兰	 16.7%
15	 045004	野生谜题	Reel Wild	 54	 [	 4]	 贝利斯	 10.7%	 苏迪雄	 4.5%
16	 431	精灵角色	True Fairy	 54	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 楚乔	 4.7%
17	 537413	天天好鱼	Who Ordered Dafish	 54	 [	 5]	 葛汉姆(1.5)	10.7%	 坎普	 10.9%
18	 430883	里昂达斯	Sir Leonidas	 54.5	 [	 8]	 道能	 10.5%	 贺伯特	 5.4%
19	 369464	巴塞罗那	 In Barcelona	 54	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 夏国廷	 14.1%
20	 329660	带我走	 Bringme	 54	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 布雅兹	 3.3%
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佳选 	 鹰园 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	4	 太平合约

	 10	比特山姆

	 1	 梦想大海

	 5	 乔诺先生

2	得利勒	 67%

1	梦想大海	 67%

6	切线	 33%

18	里昂达斯	 33%

8	维克洛克	 22%

13	爱心满满	 100%

4	太平合约	 83%

8	维克洛克	 67%

6	切线	 67%

11	普莱多	 56%

5	乔诺先生	1:22.39

15	野生谜题	1:23.44

7	复古金曲	1:23.53

2	得利勒	 1:23.92

10	比特山姆	1:24.19

赛事预览: 太平合约 越战越勇，今能问鼎天下。 比特山姆 上赛跑得接近，以 2.10 马位在 鹰园 的 

1400落败，具有一定的实力，三甲难脱。 梦想大海 上役于 1200m路程在 鹰园争得亚军时的表现

悦目，今可脱颖而出。 乔诺先生 近来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 权威四方 上役仅以 

0.30 马位在 东奔 的 1350m 落败，可力争江山。

第  5 场	 1:24 PM	 (28,000澳元)	 					   黄金海岸	 -- 1540公尺
1	 518415	金属石	 Metal Rock	 61.5	 [	 9]	 托布森	 7.2%	 爱丽丝	 6.3%
2	 444421	溜冰者	 Skater	 60.5	 [	 3]	 佛克霖(2)	 16.5%	 柯格兰	 16.7%
3	 954195	花刺	 Thornycroft	 60.5	 [	10]	 郭路	 29.5%	 拉邦	 13.3%
4	 716156	脱碳	 Decarbonise	 60	 [	 1]	 格思曼	 19.6%	 吉尔摩	 10.3%
5	 954112	毕利思	 Bie’res	 59.5	 [	 4]	 郎艾米(1.5)	18.5%	 韦金特	 5.9%
6	 5331	单数	 Singular	 59	 [	 8]	 贾威廉(1.5)	16.2%	 菲特文	 16.3%
7	 437857	胖手指	 Fat Fingers	 58.5	 [	 5]	 查勤(2)	 10.0%	 蔡艾伦	 10.0%
8	 821646	吉米纽特	 Jimmy Neutron	 58.5	 [	 2]	 瓦德乐(2)	 4.8%	 丹杰夫	 7.1%
9	 633591	意大利奖	 Italian Award	 58	 [	 6]	 卡尔	 10.8%	 马威森	 11.2%
10	 3100	国民男神	The Boi	 58	 [	 7]	 皮兹利	 9.4%	 帕特敦	 14.9%
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佳选 	 黄金海岸 	 擅长1540公尺 	 1540公尺佳绩
	 5	 毕利思

	 6	 单数

	 2	 溜冰者

	 9	 意大利奖

3	花刺	 100%

5	毕利思	 100%

6	单数	 100%

9	意大利奖	 42%

8	吉米纽特	 29%

5	毕利思	 100%

3	花刺	 100%

6	单数	 100%

9	意大利奖	 33%

1	金属石	 25%

8	吉米纽特	1:33.34

1	金属石	 1:33.98

5	毕利思	 1:34.04

9	意大利奖	1:34.47

6	单数	 1:35.19

赛事预览: 毕利思 上役于 1625m路程在 图温堡争得亚军时的表现悦目，今能占排位优势登上冠军

宝座。 单数 上赛一路前领，并一放到底，今可重施估计。 溜冰者 状态精勇，今可报佳绩。 意大
利奖 上役夺标其佳态仍持，不得不防。 吉米纽特 于此程有最佳时速记录，今能拼得奖金。

第  6 场	 1:47 PM	 (75,000澳元)	 					   鹰园	 -- 1200公尺
1	 539766	雷诺弗	 Renouf	 62	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 詹金斯	 6.7%
2	 721273	藤高公主	Princess Tenko	 61.5	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 克林顿	 27.3%
3	 663492	麦斯奇欧	Magnus Bellagio	 61	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 托顿	 10.4%
4	 522216	皇家出口	Royal Exit	 61	 [	20]	 --	 --%	 毕敦	 18.2%
5	 065708	特里波帝	Treporti	 61	 [	 7]	 捷克罗(3)	 10.3%	 理查森	 13.9%
6	 230106	弓骑手	 Bowrider	 60.5	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 贝拉密	 12.3%
7	 162751	深不可测	Deep Blast	 60	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 康普顿	 15.4%
8	 515236	知性者	 Evocator	 60	 [	 2]	 费尼安(3)	 11.4%	 洛伍德	 18.6%
9	 465522	欧拉本特	Orlabent	 60	 [	 8]	 奥曼	 21.0%	 李善	 14.3%
10	 851916	明亮眼睛	Starry Eyes	 60	 [	 3]	 道能	 10.5%	 克安森	 16.2%
11	 787439	欧克公爵	Oakfield Duke	 59.5	 [	11]	 莫立严	 14.1%	 李善	 14.3%
12	 012049	涡流	 Maximum Vortex	 59	 [	 9]	 葛汉姆(1.5)	10.7%	 安斯比	 14.4%
13	 513221	思塔尔斯	Strapparsi	 59	 [	13]	 威乐尔(2)	 14.6%	 李善	 14.3%
14	 513258	肯帕伊	 Campai	 57.5	 [	15]	 叶维特(3)	 9.4%	 莫里西	 11.5%
15	 833755	调酒大师	Baristasista	 56.5	 [	 6]	 安琼斯	 13.4%	 雷利普	 8.2%
16	 762236	加勒国王	Carribean King	 58	 [	10]	 布罗迪	 17.2%	 邓礼	 18.8%
17	 420442	虚假	 What A Sham	 55	 [	 4]	 科马克	 9.8%	 詹金斯	 6.7%
18	 015211	尘埃落定	Dune And Dusted	 57	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 康宁汉	 9.3%
19	 61353	香蕉滑梯	Banana Slide	 54	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 范迪祺	 17.0%
20	 026551	星运伯爵	Deferential	 53.5	 [	 1]	 方达明	 13.8%	 赫力	 11.7%
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佳选 	 鹰园 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	 特里波帝

	 12	涡流

	 3	 麦斯奇欧

	 13	思塔尔斯

4	皇家出口	 67%

13	思塔尔斯	 67%

2	藤高公主	 47%

8	知性者	 42%

12	涡流	 33%

2	藤高公主	 87%

13	思塔尔斯	 83%

8	知性者	 78%

18	尘埃落定	 67%

12	涡流	 50%

2	藤高公主	1:07.73

3	麦斯奇欧	1:08.68

19	香蕉滑梯	1:09.76

5	特里波帝	1:09.89

1	雷诺弗	 1:09.99

赛事预览: 特里波帝 上役列名第 8时的表现仅一般，当时的场合有 13 参赛马匹，结果以 1.80 马位

于 1200m路程落败，今能力撼群驹。 涡流 近来试跑胜出，已准备就绪，值得期待。 麦斯奇欧 近

来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 思塔尔斯 于东奔级 1200m路程表现相当稳健，近来亦

于此地获胜，备战充足。 加勒国王 上役列名第 6时以1.50 马位落败，此回能拼得位置。
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第  7 场	 2:04 PM	 (30,000澳元)	 					   黄金海岸	 -- 1100公尺
1	 2	瑟拉佩斯	Serapus	 60	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 威德	 9.1%
2	 4572	果断	 Decisively	 57	 [	 1]	 查为思	 16.5%	 华礼纳	 12.3%
3	 0	苏紫	 Suzi Quatrose	 56	 [	 3]	 海尔	 8.6%	 谢勒	 14.2%
4	 4097	南安普克	Southampton Dock	 55.5	 [	 4]	 贾威廉(1.5)	16.2%	 帕特敦	 14.9%
5	 60905	奥缇长官	Captain Artie	 55	 [	 2]	 郎艾米(1.5)	18.5%	 乔温倪	 17.6%
6	 865244	安竞	 Energized	 55	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 泰尔雷	 3.7%
7	 602283	敏托力量	Minto’s Power	 55	 [	 7]	 彭玛	 5.8%	 K雷伊	 6.3%
8	 728680	生命力	 Born To Be Alive	 54	 [	11]	 史宾斯	 5.3%	 蔡艾伦	 10.0%
9	 046066	超乎理想	Exceed To Ambition	 54	 [	 9]	 托布森	 7.2%	 马威森	 11.2%
10	 776094	诺德宝宝	Northwood Poppet	 54	 [	 6]	 则行益田	 6.1%	 班罗森	 5.0%
11	 426575	丝普西	 Spressi	 54	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 西斯顿	 4.2%
12	 557778	细高跟鞋	Stilettos	 54	 [	 5]	 卡尔	 10.8%	 马威森	 11.2%
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佳选 	 黄金海岸 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 2	 果断

	 1	 瑟拉佩斯

	 3	 苏紫

	 4	 南安普克

2	果断	 67%

7	敏托力量	 50%

7	敏托力量	 40%

2	果断	 33%

6	安竞	 13%

9	超乎理想	 7%

10	诺德宝宝	1:05.30

7	敏托力量	1:05.37

2	果断	 1:05.61

6	安竞	 1:06.09

9	超乎理想	1:06.64

赛事预览: 果断 上赛在 黄金海岸 于 1050m路程跑得亚军时的表现惹人好感，乃此场合头号心选。 

瑟拉佩斯 上役仅以 0.50 马位在 图温堡 的 1000m 落败，可力拼到底。 苏紫 近来试跑表现相当可

取，今能有显著的进步。 南安普克 休憩 179 日后今复出作战，经过此战后或许会更佳。 敏托力量 

上役于 1050m的 黄金海岸 跑道争得季军时的表现可取，当时驮 55.5公斤，今值得留意。

第  8 场	 2:27 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   鹰园	 -- 1200公尺
1	 111152	言之过早	Hard To Say	 60	 [	10]	 奥曼	 21.0%	 杰迪蒙	 16.4%
2	 116898	尼德古利	Ned’s Gully	 60	 [	 7]	 捷克罗(3)	 10.3%	 保莱士	 19.3%
3	 076807	瓦克长官	Sir Warwick	 60	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 科普威	 6.7%
4	 663492	麦斯奇欧	Magnus Bellagio	 58.5	 [	 9]	 包里斯	 8.3%	 托顿	 10.4%
5	 802971	密拉尼	 Millane	 58.5	 [	 3]	 莫隆利	 18.2%	 高亮能	 19.4%
6	 274324	疯狂列车	Crazy Train	 58	 [	12]	 布罗迪	 17.2%	 邓礼	 18.8%
7	 652348	马格纳思	Our Magnus	 57	 [	 1]	 罗达	 14.0%	 柯格兰	 16.7%
8	 313427	主要资产	Prime Asset	 57	 [	 8]	 贝利斯	 10.7%	 苏迪雄	 4.5%
9	 331472	我家宝宝	Mahbaby	 56.5	 [	 2]	 凯维森	 10.7%	 柯格兰	 16.7%
10	 332287	金泽	 Kanazawa	 55.5	 [	 6]	 葛汉姆(1.5)	10.7%	 霍斯德	 15.6%
11	 112095	捷亚特尼	 Jayanthi	 55	 [	 4]	 方达明	 13.8%	 霍斯德	 15.6%
12	 112121	绳之以法	Outlawed	 55	 [	11]	 道能	 10.5%	 夏国廷	 14.1%
13	 721273	藤高公主	Princess Tenko	 55	 [	 5]	 贾天尼	 16.5%	 克林顿	 27.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

佳选 	 鹰园 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 11	捷亚特尼

	 5	 密拉尼

	 9	 我家宝宝

	 12	绳之以法

12	绳之以法	 83%

5	密拉尼	 83%

11	捷亚特尼	 67%

1	言之过早	 50%

13	藤高公主	 47%

13	藤高公主	 87%

12	绳之以法	 79%

11	捷亚特尼	 52%

9	我家宝宝	 52%

6	疯狂列车	 42%

9	我家宝宝	1:07.59

13	藤高公主	1:07.73

4	麦斯奇欧	1:08.68

1	言之过早	1:09.06

10	金泽	 1:09.14

赛事预览: 捷亚特尼 上役跑在中列，今返有不俗战绩的鹰园跑道，获胜机率高。 密拉尼 上役夺标

其佳态仍持，今能重演雄风。 我家宝宝 上役于 1200m路程在 东奔争得亚军时的表现悦目，值得捧

场。 绳之以法 近来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 疯狂列车 上赛输得不远，列名第 4时

仅以 0.90 马位落败，可以考虑。

第  9 场	 2:45 PM	 (28,000澳元)	 					   黄金海岸	 -- 1050公尺
1	 123292	迪瑟狗儿	My Dog Diesel	 62	 [	 6]	 查勤(2)	 10.0%	 蔡艾伦	 10.0%
2	 121	自由岛	 Freeland	 60.5	 [	 7]	 贾威廉(1.5)	16.2%	 康普顿	 15.4%
3	 684296	购物中心	All The Shops	 60	 [	 1]	 夏文利	 16.2%	 乔温倪	 17.6%
4	 155129	五十克拉	Fifty Carats	 60	 [	 3]	 佛克霖(2)	 16.5%	 高曼	 11.9%
5	 1	富勒姆	 Fullham	 60	 [	 8]	 郭路	 29.5%	 魏明仕	 20.0%
6	 516	走马看花	 Just Looking	 59.5	 [	 2]	 郎艾米(1.5)	18.5%	 戴博贤	 5.2%
7	 213393	马尔杜尼	Marleedoone	 59	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 康普顿	 15.4%
8	 536367	莫利格特	Molly Golightly	 57.5	 [	 5]	 托布森	 7.2%	 史哈迪	 0.0%
9	 420635	华丽玫瑰	Grandeur Rose	 56	 [	10]	 卡梅利(1.5)	 4.8%	 海伊	 3.8%
10	 650008	纳密德	 Namid	 54	 [	 9]	 彭玛	 5.8%	 文加亚	 4.3%
11	 877467	祖麦雅	 Zumaia	 54	 [	 4]	 古万尼	 8.0%	 艾伦斯	 3.1%
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佳选 	 黄金海岸 	 擅长1050公尺 	 1050公尺佳绩
	 2	 自由岛

	 1	 迪瑟狗儿

	 5	 富勒姆

	 4	 五十克拉

5	富勒姆	 100%

2	自由岛	 100%

7	马尔杜尼	 67%

1	迪瑟狗儿	 63%

9	华丽玫瑰	 25%

5	富勒姆	 100%

6	走马看花	 100%

2	自由岛	 89%

1	迪瑟狗儿	 73%

7	马尔杜尼	 50%

7	马尔杜尼	1:00.84

5	富勒姆	 1:00.96

2	自由岛	 1:01.05

1	迪瑟狗儿	1:01.13

6	走马看花	1:01.64

赛事预览: 自由岛 上役在此场地一路紧跟带头马，并在决胜地带走势强劲，结果胜得写意。在此场

地有辉煌的战绩，再胜不奇。 迪瑟狗儿 上赛在 黄金海岸 于 1100m路程跑得亚军时的表现抢眼，

今能捎来佳音。 富勒姆 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。 五十克拉 今排位佳并配可减

磅的见习骑师，能有所进展。 走马看花 亦能占排位之宜入围。

第 10 场	3:08 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   鹰园	 -- 1400公尺
1	 962318	琐碎事	 Trifling	 60	 [	11]	 叶维特(3)	 9.4%	 贝海伦	 5.6%
2	 363311	闪亮秀	 Sharp Dazzler	 55.5	 [	 9]	 葛汉姆(1.5)	10.7%	 希尔斯	 14.0%
3	 410294	海德公园	Hyde Park	 54	 [	 5]	 庞恩	 6.0%	 泰尔雷	 3.7%
4	 364216	丽莎罗	 Lissaro	 54	 [	 8]	 杰丽琦	 6.9%	 哈诺曼	 9.5%
5	 4823	奥帝派	 Meat Pie Artie	 54	 [	 7]	 贝利斯	 10.7%	 夏国廷	 14.1%
6	 131	三鼓齐鸣	Three Gongs	 54	 [	 6]	 威乐尔(2)	 14.6%	 尼安宝	 15.1%
7	 525623	西澳克	 Westoak	 54	 [	 1]	 马殊尔	 5.1%	 肖德恩	 0.0%
8	 19	魔法岛屿	Magic Island	 53.5	 [	13]	 凯维森	 10.7%	 夏国廷	 14.1%
9	 7113	莎布鲁	 Miss Sha Blue	 53	 [	 3]	 方达明	 13.8%	 托顿	 10.4%
10	 107374	赤红讯号	Crimson Warning	 52	 [	12]	 普莱西	 8.8%	 毕克	 10.9%
11	 21	大流星	 Grand Meteor	 52	 [	10]	 安琼斯	 13.4%	 高亮能	 19.4%
12	 5245	人来人往	You Kay Squeeze	 52	 [	 2]	 科利特	 6.6%	 福斯特	 10.0%
13	 2286	资詹选手	Zin Zan Ready	 52	 [	 4]	 道能	 10.5%	 福斯特	 10.0%
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佳选 	 鹰园 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	 三鼓齐鸣

	 11	大流星

	 8	 魔法岛屿

	 2	 闪亮秀

2	闪亮秀	 100%

10	赤红讯号	 67%

11	大流星	 67%

8	魔法岛屿	 50%

5	奥帝派	 50%

6	三鼓齐鸣	 100%

5	奥帝派	 67%

3	海德公园	 50%

2	闪亮秀	 44%

10	赤红讯号	 33%

1	琐碎事	 1:21.68

4	丽莎罗	 1:23.40

6	三鼓齐鸣	1:23.49

12	人来人往	1:24.12

2	闪亮秀	 1:24.17

赛事预览: 三鼓齐鸣 上赛胜得漂亮，今能延续勇势。 大流星 上赛一路前领，并一放到底，今能捎

来佳音。 魔法岛屿 9/13 上赛于 1200m路程的 鹰园 跑道，赛期为2024年二月。 闪亮秀 近来连续

过关，其状态正佳今可上演帽子戏。 奥帝派 缩短至 1400m路程，上役列名第 3/9 ，今对手实力较

弱，能有作为。

第 11 场	3:47 PM	 (75,000澳元)	 					   鹰园	 -- 1600公尺
1	 204822	非洲花儿	African Daisy	 62	 [	13]	 威乐尔(2)	 14.6%	 尼安宝	 15.1%
2	 113105	哈多肯	 Hadouken	 60	 [	 8]	 捷克罗(3)	 10.3%	 劳保	 18.6%
3	 267152	舒慕泽尔	Schmoozer	 60	 [	10]	 波特尔(3)	 5.9%	 崔吉雅	 27.8%
4	 531271	丝尼查	 Seneschal	 59.5	 [	 7]	 道能	 10.5%	 简定基	 16.1%
5	 639926	五王冠	 Five Crowns	 59	 [	 5]	 莫立严	 14.1%	 李善	 14.3%
6	 714122	贝拉缇慈	Bella Tivaci	 58.5	 [	 3]	 麦吉雷(3)	 10.6%	 史密夫	 8.3%
7	 915596	艾登纳里	Aldeenaary	 58	 [	15]	 奥曼	 21.0%	 华礼纳	 12.3%
8	 765643	动力学	 Kinetic	 57.5	 [	11]	 安琼斯	 13.4%	 高亮能	 19.4%
9	 412231	扎尔海洋	Ocean Zar	 57.5	 [	12]	 包里斯	 8.3%	 霍斯德	 15.6%
10	 294650	北方法令	Northern Decree	 57	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 夏国廷	 14.1%
11	 916233	俄罗神话	Russian Mystic	 57	 [	 1]	 凯维森	 10.7%	 洛伍德	 18.6%
12	 132557	公平制度	All’s Fair	 56	 [	 2]	 杰丽琦	 6.9%	 阿本	 11.5%
13	 397372	尼帕睡帽	Nippa’s Nightcap	 56	 [	 6]	 葛汉姆(1.5)	10.7%	 史凯丽	 12.7%
14	 037363	乐达夫人	Lady Le Da	 55.5	 [	 9]	 庞恩	 6.0%	 詹金斯	 6.7%
15	 164314	平矩	 Smooth Torque	 55.5	 [	14]	 莫隆利	 18.2%	 邓礼	 18.8%
16	 647641	二号海洋	Thesecondatportsea	 55.5	 [	 4]	 方达明	 13.8%	 布鲁希	 14.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16

佳选 	 鹰园 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	 扎尔海洋

	 11	俄罗神话

	 15	平矩

	 4	 丝尼查

4	丝尼查	 100%

9	扎尔海洋	 83%

2	哈多肯	 67%

1	非洲花儿	 67%

8	动力学	 44%

9	扎尔海洋	 67%

13	尼帕睡帽	 50%

2	哈多肯	 40%

14	乐达夫人	 33%

12	公平制度	 33%

1	非洲花儿	1:35.83

7	艾登纳里	1:36.25

6	贝拉缇慈	1:36.26

5	五王冠	 1:36.52

10	北方法令	1:36.58

赛事预览: 扎尔海洋 上役在此地同程获胜表现引人注目，可继续再跟。 俄罗神话 近来表现不俗，

尤其上役于 1350m路程争得季军，足以构成威胁。 平矩 上赛列名第 4时以 1.10 马位落败，今可争

得一席之位。 丝尼查 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能重演雄风。 舒慕泽尔 上赛在 鹰园 于 1400m路程

跑得亚军时的表现出色，今可带来惊喜。

星期六
2-3-2024 

顶级珀斯赛事
爱沙妮/ 鹰园/ 黄金海岸

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。


